
2024 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami (as of Apr 02, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-13   Home: 13-9   Away: 2-4   ACC: 6-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

37 Jason Torres  . 4 3 4 28-28 113 24 49 7 0 8 30 80  . 7 0 8 7 4 26 2  . 4 7 6 2 0 0-0 203 21 3  . 9 8 7

14 Daniel Cuvet  . 3 9 1 28-28 110 30 43 8 1 9 31 80  . 7 2 7 15 5 28 3  . 4 7 7 2 0 2-2 20 42 5  . 9 2 5

 0 Dorian Gonzalez Jr.  . 2 9 3 28-27 116 20 34 8 0 4 32 54  . 4 6 6 12 0 15 3  . 3 5 4 2 0 0-2 51 70 2  . 9 8 4

 4 Blake Cyr  . 2 8 6 24-24 91 22 26 3 0 7 21 50  . 5 4 9 15 3 25 2  . 3 9 6 2 1 3-4 21 5 1  . 9 6 3

45 Edgardo Villegas  . 2 7 6 28-28 105 29 29 7 1 2 12 44  . 4 1 9 24 2 15 1  . 4 1 7 1 1 1-2 44 2 0 1.000

--------------------

34 AJ Goytia  . 4 2 9 7-0 7 4 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 4 2 9 2 0 2 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

 7 Jack Scanlon  . 2 9 5 23-18 61 15 18 5 0 5 15 38  . 6 2 3 9 5 19 1  . 4 2 7 0 1 0-0 149 14 2  . 9 8 8

99 Lorenzo Carrier  . 2 7 5 21-18 51 13 14 4 0 3 11 27  . 5 2 9 10 6 19 0  . 4 4 8 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

39 Jacoby Long  . 2 5 5 24-12 51 11 13 3 0 1 9 19  . 3 7 3 7 1 6 2  . 3 5 6 0 0 2-3 43 1 1  . 9 7 8

 2 JD Urso  . 2 3 5 14-11 34 5 8 1 0 0 6 9  . 2 6 5 11 0 8 0  . 4 1 3 1 1 1-2 16 22 3  . 9 2 7

61 Carlos Perez  . 2 1 9 13-10 32 6 7 2 0 1 8 12  . 3 7 5 4 0 7 0  . 2 9 7 1 2 0-0 99 8 0 1.000

 8 Lucas Costello  . 2 0 6 23-18 63 9 13 0 0 3 9 22  . 3 4 9 12 4 17 1  . 3 6 7 0 1 0-0 37 2 0 1.000

19 Jake Kulikowski  . 1 9 4 21-10 36 6 7 2 0 1 6 12  . 3 3 3 11 1 14 1  . 3 8 8 1 0 0-1 12 1 0 1.000

13 Antonio Jimenez  . 1 8 3 25-18 60 12 11 5 0 0 5 16  . 2 6 7 7 0 19 0  . 2 6 1 2 2 2-2 21 50 7  . 9 1 0

55 Gaby Gutierrez  . 1 7 6 12-2 17 4 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 4 1 2 2 0 4 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

38 Eric Fernandez  . 0 0 0 5-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 1 28 954 211 278 56 2 45 200 473  . 4 9 6 150 31 228 16  . 3 9 9 14 9 11-18 744 267 32  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 7 2 28 968 167 263 48 5 36 154 429  . 4 4 3 103 35 262 12  . 3 5 9 11 12 15-24 719 236 26  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (228), Opp (218). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (21). IBB - Team (4), Villegas, E 1, Cuvet, D 1, Long, J 1, Torres,

J 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Jimenez, A 1, Cuvet, D 1, Carrier, L 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Rafe Schlesinger  4 . 1 4 2-2 7 7 0 0/0 0 41.1 47 21 19 12 44 6 0 3  . 2 9 4 2 6 0 2 4

31 Gage Ziehl  4 . 5 0 2-2 7 7 2 0/0 0 46.0 45 26 23 11 48 5 4 6  . 2 5 1 2 2 0 0 1

 9 Herick Hernandez  6 . 1 1 2-3 7 7 0 0/1 0 35.1 40 31 24 15 50 8 0 7  . 2 7 2 1 6 0 0 0

--------------------

21 Julian Hernandez  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18 Chris Diaz  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Chris Scinta  2 . 6 1 1-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 9 3 3 5 10 0 0 3  . 2 4 3 0 3 0 0 0

10 Brian Walters  2 . 8 4 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 2 2 1 9 1 0 1  . 2 5 9 0 2 0 0 0

36 Nick Robert  3 . 6 8 5-0 16 0 0 0/0 2 22.0 18 9 9 10 16 4 0 2  . 2 3 1 3 2 0 2 1

48 Ashton Crowther  4 . 9 4 0-3 7 3 0 0/0 0 23.2 24 17 13 12 18 4 0 2  . 2 7 0 2 5 0 2 2

28 Jordan Vargas  5 . 4 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 2 3 3 1 4 1 0 0  . 1 1 8 1 2 0 0 0

40 Myles Caba  6 . 3 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 10.0 10 7 7 5 12 4 1 3  . 2 6 3 2 1 0 0 0

27 Slaide Naturman  7 . 3 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 8 6 6 8 7 2 0 0  . 2 7 6 1 0 0 0 0

46 Brandon Olivera  7 . 7 1 1-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 11.2 17 10 10 3 15 6 0 4  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1

44 Ben Chestnutt  9 . 5 6 0-1 8 3 0 0/0 0 16.0 23 18 17 7 15 4 0 2  . 3 3 8 1 1 0 2 1

 6 Drew Dwyer 10.80 1-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 4 4 3 3 1 0 1  . 3 0 8 2 0 0 1 1

30 JT Caruso 12.71 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 9 8 7 6 1 0 2  . 3 1 8 0 4 0 2 0

Totals  5 . 3 7 15-13 28 28 2 1/1 2 248.0 263 167 148 103 262 48 5 36  . 2 7 2 17 35 0 11 12

Opponents  7 . 1 3 13-15 28 28 0 2/2 6 239.2 278 211 190 150 228 56 2 45  . 2 9 1 32 31 0 14 9

PB - Team (6), Scanlon, J 5, Goytia, A 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (7), Hernandez, H 2, Schlesinger 1, Perez, C 1, Caba, M 1,

Crowther, A 1, Scanlon, J 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Scanlon, J (10-13), Schlesinger (3-6), Perez, C (4-6), Chestnutt, B (3-4),

Crowther, A (2-3), Walters, B (2-2), Ziehl, G (1-2), Hernandez, J (0-1), Naturman, S (1-1), Olivera, B (1-1), Caruso, J

(1-1), Goytia, A (1-1), Scinta, C (0-1), Caba, M (1-1), Hernandez, H (0-1).



2024 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami (as of Apr 02, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

61 Carlos Perez 107 99 8 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

45 Edgardo Villegas 46 44 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Lucas Costello 39 37 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Jake Kulikowski 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 AJ Goytia 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

31 Gage Ziehl 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

99 Lorenzo Carrier 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Myles Caba 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

53 Chris Scinta 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Gaby Gutierrez 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Eric Fernandez 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Slaide Naturman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Drew Dwyer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Brandon Olivera 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Jack Scanlon 165 149 14 2  . 9 8 8 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 5 0

37 Jason Torres 227 203 21 3  . 9 8 7 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Dorian Gonzalez Jr. 123 51 70 2  . 9 8 4 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Jacoby Long 45 43 1 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Blake Cyr 27 21 5 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 JD Urso 41 16 22 3  . 9 2 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Daniel Cuvet 67 20 42 5  . 9 2 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Antonio Jimenez 78 21 50 7  . 9 1 0 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Rafe Schlesinger 11 1 9 1  . 9 0 9 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

 9 Herick Hernandez 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

48 Ashton Crowther 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

36 Nick Robert 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Ben Chestnutt 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

30 JT Caruso 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 Julian Hernandez 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Brian Walters 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

28 Jordan Vargas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Chris Diaz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1043 744 267 32  . 9 6 9 15 15 9  . 6 2 5 6 0

Opponents 981 719 236 26  . 9 7 3 21 11 7  . 6 1 1 6 0

Hitting minimums - 3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


